TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached::			CYBG PLC				
1b. Please indicate	if the issuer is a non	-UK issuer	(please ma	rk with an "X" if appro	priate)		
Non-UK issuer							
2. Reason for the n	otification (please ma	ark the appro	opriate box	or boxes with an "X")			
An acquisition or disp	osal of voting rights					Х	
An acquisition or disp	osal of financial instrun	nents					
An event changing the	e breakdown of voting i	rights					
Other (please specify)iii:							
3. Details of person	subject to the notifi	cation obli	gation				
Name			AMP Life Limited, AMP Capital Investors Limited, Ipac Asset Management Limited, AMP Capital Investors (NZ) Limited				
City and country of registered office (if applicable)			Sydney, Australia				
4. Full name of sha	reholder(s) (if differer	nt from 3.)	1				
Name			Queensland Local Government Superannuation Board				
City and country of re	gistered office (if applic	cable)					
5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached ¹¹ :			15/11/2017				
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):			16/11/2017				
7. Total positions o	f person(s) subject t	o the notific	cation oblig	gation			
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8. A)	% of voting rights through financial in- struments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2)		Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer ^{vii}		
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	3.981%	N/A		3.981%	35,179,639		
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	4.973%			4.973%			
8. Notified details or reached	of the resulting situat	ion on the	date on wh	ich the threshold wa	s crossed or		
A: Voting rights att	ached to shares						
Class/type of Number of voting rights ^{ix}				% of voting rights			

200		Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)		Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)		Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)		rective	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	
AU000000CYB7 CDI) 35,133,390		46,249		3.976		%		0.005%		
SUBTOTAL 8. A		35,1		,179,639			3.9819		<u> </u> %	
B 1: Financial Instr	rumer	nts accordi	ng to Ar	t. 13(1)(a) of Dire	ctive 200	4/109/E	C (DTR5	.3.1.1 (a))	
Type of financial instrument		Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Per		Number of that may b od ^{xi} the instrun exercised/		be acq ument i	uired if s	% of voting rights	
			SUBTO	TAL 8. B	1					
B 2: Financial Instr 2004/109/EC (DTR			nilar ecc	onomic ef	fect acc	ording to	Art. 13	3(1)(b) of	Directive	
Type of financial instrument	Exp	iration e ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period xi		Physic cash settlem		votino		% of voting rights	
					SUBTO 8.B.2	OTAL				
9. Information in reapplicable box with a			son sub	ject to th	e notific	ation obl	igation	(please	mark the	
Person subject to the control any other under					, ,	•	_	,	d does not	
Full chain of controlled financial instruments a (please add additional	are effe	ectively held s	starting w				ral pers	on or legal	l entity ^{xiv}	
Name [∞]		% of voting rights equals or is high than the notifiable threshold		her struments ble or is high		h financia nts if it ec gher thar	oting rights financial in- ts if it equals her than the le threshold		Total of both if it equal or is higher than the notifiable threshold	
10. In case of proxy	voting	, please iden	tify:	1						

Name of the proxy holder	
The number and % of voting rights held	
The date until which the voting rights will be held	

11. Additional information^{xvi}

33 Alfred Street Sydney New South Wales 2000

Australia

Fax: +61 2 9257 1599

Place of completion	Sydney, Australia	
Date of completion	16/11/2017	